
September 2 

 Boys Varsity Football vs. 

Traverse City   Central 

(A): 7:00 pm 

September 6 

 Boys Varsity Tennis vs. 

Grand Blanc High 

School (A): 4:00 pm 

September 7 

 Girls Varsity Golf vs. 

BCW, BCC & Heritage 

(A): 3:00 pm 

 Boys JV Soccer (H) vs. 

Grand Blanc High 

School 5:00 pm 

 Girls & Boys Varsity 

Cross Country vs. 

Maurader Invitational 

(A): 6:00 pm 

 Boys Varsity Soccer (H) 

vs. Grand Blanc 6:45 pm 

August 15 

 Boys Varsity Tennis (H) 

vs. Multiple Opponents, 

Lightning Quad 1      

9:00 am 

August 18 

 Boys Varsity Tennis (H) 

vs. Multiple Opponents, 

Lightning Quad 2           

9:00  am 

August 22 

 Boys Varsity Tennis (H) 

vs. Multiple Opponents, 

Lightning Quad 3        

9:00 am 

August 24 

 Girls Varsity Swimming 

vs. Swartz Creek Relays 

(A): 3:00 pm 

 Girls Varsity Golf vs. Pre

-Valley (A): 9:00 am 

 Boys Varsity Tennis (H) 

vs. Heritage High School 

4:00 pm 

 Boys JV Football (H) vs. 

Ann Arbor Huron High 

School 6:30 pm 

August 25 

 Girls Varsity Cross 

Country vs. Birch Run 

Invite (A): 4:30 pm 

 Boys Varsity Cross 

Country vs. Birch Run 

Invite (A): 4:30 pm 

 

August 26 

 Girls Varsity Golf vs. 

Frank Altimore Invite (A): 

9:00 am 

 Boys Varsity Football vs. 

Ann Arbor Huron Herit-

age (A) 7:00 pm 

August 27 

 Boys Varsity Soccer (H) 

vs. Multiple    Lightning 

Cup 9:00 am 

 Boys JV Soccer (H) vs. 

Multiple Lightning Cup 

9:00 am 

August 29 

 Boys Varsity Tennis (H) 

vs. H.H. Dow High 

School 4:00 pm 

August 31 

 Boys JV Soccer (H) vs. 

Powers Catholic High 

School 5:00 pm 

 Boys Varsity Soccer (H) 

vs. Powers     Catholic 

High School 6:45 pm 

September 1 

 Girls Varsity Golf vs. 

Patriot Cup (A):      9:00 

am 

 Boys JV Football (H) vs. 

Traverse City   Central 

6:30 pm 

 

 

Upcoming Events & Activities *Subject to Change*  

 

Administration 

Douglas Lindsay, Principal 

(810) 667-2418 ext. 3115 

Douglas.lindsay@lapeerschools.org 

 

Megan Parks,  Asst. Principal 

(810) 667-2418 ext. 3112 

Megan.parks@lapeerschools.org 

Students Last Name A-F 

 

Robin Caporuscio,  Asst. Principal 

(810) 667-2418 ext. 3116 

Robin.Caporuscio@lapeerschools.org 

Students Last Name G-N 

 

Mike Smith, Athletic Coordinator / 

Dean of Students 

(810) 667-2418 ext. 3133 

Michael.smith@lapeerschools.org 

Students Last Name O-Z 

 

Shadwin Spilski, AD / CFI 

(810)667-2423 ext. 3203 

Shadwin.spilski@lapeerschools.org 

 

Office Staff 
Molly Boyd, Attendance Sec 

(810) 667-2418 ext. 3111 

Molly.boyd@lapeerschools.org 

 

Amanda Smith, Head Sec 

(810) 667-2418 ext. 3101 

Amanda.smith@lapeerschools.org 

 

Lori Greene, Auxiliary Sec 

(810) 667-2418 ext. 3120 

Lori.greene@lapeerschools.org 

 

Lisa Huff, Athletic Sec. 

(810) 667-2418 ext. 3102 

Elizabeth.huff@lapeerschools.org 

 

Holly Grzyb Counseling Sec.  

(810) 667-2418 ext. 3121 

Holly.grzyb@lapeerschools.org 

 

 

Resource Officer 
A.J. Wetzel 

(810) 667-2418 ext. 3113 

Alpha.wetzel@lapeerschools.org 

 

 

Office Hours 
July 26 - June 24 

7:00am - 3:30pm 
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Lapeer High School 
 
1st Period 7:25-8:18 

2nd Period 8:23-9:16 

iConnect  9:21-9:51 

3rd Period 9:56-10:49 

4th Period 10:54-12:14 A  10:49-11:19 

    B  11:19-11:49 

    C  11:49-12:19 

5th Period 12:19-1:12 

6th Period 1:17-2:10 

 

Center for Innovation 
 
1st Period 7:31-8:21 

2nd Period 8:26-9:18 

L.H.  9:23-9:53 

3rd Period 9:58-10:50 

Lunch  10:50-11:20 

4th Period 11:25-12:17  

5th Period 12:22-1:14 

6th Period 1:19-2:10 

Daily Schedules 
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Important Dates 
*Subject to change* 

 

August 2nd 

 Athletic Clearance ٭

Begins 

 

August 17th 

 11th & 12th Grade ٭

Orientation         12:00 

pm - 6:00 pm 

 

August 18th 

 10th - 12th Grade ٭

Orientation         12:00 

pm - 6:00 pm 

 

August 26th 

 Battle at the Big House ٭

7:00 pm 

 

September 2nd - 5th 

 Labor Day Holiday - No ٭

School 

 

September 23rd 

 Picture Makeup Day ٭

7:30 am - 10:00 am 

(Approximately)  

 

October 9th 

 PowderPuff 6 pm ٭

 

October 14th 

 Homecoming 7 pm ٭

 

October 15th 

 Homecoming Dance ٭

 

October 20th 

 Parent Teacher ٭

Conferences 

 

October 26th  

 Parent Teacher ٭

Conferences 

 

October 28th 

 No School ٭

 

November 21st 

 No School ٭

 

November 22nd - 25th 

 Thanksgiving Break ٭

 
Mrs. Caporuscio  

Assistant Principal 

STUDENT ORIENTATION 

DATES   August 17th Seniors & Juniors 12:00 pm - 6:00 pm 

  August 18th  All Grades  12:00 pm - 6:00 pm 

Informational packets will be mailed home to families for student orientation in the next few 

days. Within these packets are several pieces of required information to be returned. Par-

ents are welcome to attend with students, but students must be present and have the re-

quired items listed below, with all required signatures to go through the orientation 

process:  

 Student Verification Sheet (required)  ♦     Parking Permit (optional) 

 Family Involvement Compact (required) ♦     School Picture Form (optional) 

Students will rotate through stations to complete the process and will have the opportunity 

to check their locker and schedule after they have completed the various stations. Due to 

new enrollments, you must make an appointment with counseling to inquire about schedule 

changes.  

University of Michigan: Bachelor of Fine Arts, Theatre,   

 English & Psychology 

Saginaw Valley State University: Master of Arts in Teaching,  

Teacher: Armada High School & Armada Middle School 

2009-2013 

Macomb County Teacher of the Year 2010 &  2020 

Administrator: Walt Disney World Entertainment 2004-2011 

Instructor: Saginaw Valley State University & Macomb   

 Community College 
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Important 

Dates 
*Subject to change* 

 

December 21- 

January 3rd 

 No School ٭

 

January 11th 

 Exams (Full ٭

Day) 

 

January 12th - 13th 

 Exams (Half ٭

Day) 
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Please see the following website for important bond 

details. https://lapeerbond.com/ 



Club and Activity Opportunities at LHS 
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Club Sponsor Contact Information 

Anime Club Kim Tetmeyer Kimberly.tetmeyer@lapeerschools.org 

Art Club Sasha Patten Sasha.patten@lapeerschools.org 

Book Club Sara Anderson Sara.Anderson@lapeerschools.org  

Choir Rafael McDaniel Rafael.mcdaniel@lapeerschools.org 

Class Council (2023) Michelle Sierakowski Michelle.sierakowski@lapeerschools.org 

 
Class Council (2024) Amee Murphy Amee.Murphy@lapeerschools.org 

Class Council (2025)   

Conspiracy Theory Club Chris Wasinski Christoper.wasinski@lapeerschools.org 

Dance / Pom-Pon Isabella Mirza   

DECA Tom Brown Thomas.brown@lapeerschools.org 

Drama / Thespian Club 
 

Bill Spruytte 

Rafael McDaniels 

 

William.spruytte@lapeerschools.org 

Rafael.McDaniels@lapeerschools.org 

Environmental Club Cheryl Butterfield Cheryl.butterfield@lapeerschools.org 

Game Club / Chess Club Melissa Campbell Melissa.campbell@lapeerschools.org 

Grow to Glow Nichole Fidler Nichole.fidler@lapeerschools.org 

Guitar Club   

HOSA Club Erin Lane Erin.lane@lapeerschools.org 

Key Club Dawn Summerlee Dawn.summerlee@lapeerschools.org 

LaCrosse Kent Meister Kent.meister@lapeerschools.org 

Language Club Mary Schweigel Mary.schweigel@lapeerschools.org 

LINKs 
 

Lauren Kinsey 

Megan De-Nise 

 

Lauren.Kinsey@lapeerschools.org 

Megan.De-Nise@lapeerschools.org 

Marching Band Dan Hundt Daniel.hundt@lapeerschools.org 

National Honor Society Rejean Wolski Rejean.wolski@lapeerschools.org 

OMNI 
 

Cheryl Butterfield 

Sommer Schons 

 

Cheryl.butterfield@lapeerschools.org 

Sommer.schons@lapeerschools.org 

Photography/ Film Project Club  Chris Wasinski Christopher.wasinski@lapeerschools.org 

PEP Club 
 

Sommer Schons 

Cheryl Butterfield  

 

Sommer.schons@lapeerschools.org 

Cheryl.butterfield@lapeerschools.org 

Quiz Bowl Kim Kroll Kimberly.kroll@lapeerschools.org 

Recycling Club Theresa Roberts Theresa.roberts@lapeerschools.org 

Robotics (Chimeras) Jon Uren  jonruren@gmail.com  

Robotics (Mechanical Joules) Dawn Peskey   

Robotics (Strike Zone) Matt Schneider  schneidermatthew97@gmail.com  

Running Club Tony Merlo Anthony.merlo@lapeerschools.org  

Science Olympiad   

Ski Club 
 

Dennis Behrens 

Dawn Summerlee 

 

Dennis.gillett-behrens@lapeerschools.org 

Dawn.summerlee@lapeerschools.org 

Spectrum Club Denise Loper Denise.loper@lapeerschools.org 

SSI 
 

Sommer Schons 

Cheryl Butterfield  

 

Sommer.schons@lapeerschools.org 

Cheryl.butterfield@lapeerschools.org 

Student Council 
 

Kendra Hurley 

Megan DeNise 

 

Kendra.hurley@lapeerschoolsorg 

Megan.de-nise@lapeerschools.org 

Tennis Club   

Yearbook Rejean Wolski-Bull Rejean.Wolski-bull@lapeerschools.org 
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Fall Sports FIRST Day of Practice 

Cross Country: 

8/8: 8:30-10 am @ LHS 

Football: 

8/8: JV & Varsity 3-8 pm @ LHS 

 9th Grade 4-7 pm @ CFI 

Girls Golf: 

8/8: 9-11 am @ Golfland 

Sideline Cheer: 

8/8: 4-6pm @ CFI 

 

 

Boys Soccer: 

8/8: JV & Varsity 8-10 am @ LHS Track 

 JV & Varsity 5:30-7 pm @ Field 5 

Girls Swimming 

8/9: 4-6:30 pm @ Lapeer Rec Center Pool 

Boys Tennis: TBD 

8/8: (Tentatively) 8-10:30 am @ CFI 

Volleyball: 

8/8: Varsity Tryouts 9:30-11:30 am @ LHS 

 9th/JV Tryouts 12-2pm @ LHS 

Athletic Clearance Process 

 

The 2022-2023 Lapeer High School Athletic Clearance is happening now! The LHS athletic office will start clearing student-
athletes August 2nd for this upcoming athletic season daily from 8:00 am - 3:00 pm and will continue throughout the remainder 
of the year.  Please see the list below for information required to complete the athletic process.  Student-athletes will NOT be 
able to practice or tryout for their sport until all paperwork has been turned in and they have received their athletic bracelet.  For 
questions, please contact the LHS athletic office. 

Location: Lapeer High School Athletic Office (810) 667-2457 
 
Required Steps: 

 Turn in a Current Physical Dated after April 15, 2022. 
 

 Complete a Medical Emergency Card 
 

 Sign a Code of Conduct (completed once during high school athletic career) 

 Meeting with building administrator 


